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The meeting of the State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was called to order by
President Michael Kelly, at 9:01 a.m. at 124 Halsey Street, 3rd Floor, Union Conference Room,
Newark, New Jersey. All parties were duly notified of the time, date and place, with all pertinent

material being provided.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Kelly read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open Public
Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the Board and
mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden Courier Post,

Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present: Michael Kelly, PE James Valenti, PE
Gary Paparozzi, PLS Edward Vernick, PE
Richard Smith, Jr., PLS

Absent: James Cleary, PE/PLS James Purcell, PE

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General; Michael DeFrancisci, Acting
Executive Director; Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant; staff members Yolanda Winston

and Peggy Hinkley and Liza Ackerman, Regulatory Analyst.

APPEARANCES

Liza Ackerman, Regulatory Analyst, to discuss S-3057 which codifies State-specific

exam requirement for land surveyor license


http://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/

REVIEW OF MINUTES

October 18, 2018 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of October 18, 2018, the Board, on a motion by BM
Vernick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, unanimously voted to approve the minutes as presented.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

A General Report
Acting Executive Director DeFrancisci reported the following:
1 NCEES made request to bill different entities based on licensees. There are 8,041
New Jersey resident Professional Engineers; 9,693 non-resident Professional
Engineers; 619 New Jersey resident Land Surveyors; and 178 non-resident Land
Surveyors; and 160 New Jersey resident Professional Engineers/Land Surveyors
and 21 non-resident Professional Engineers/Land Surveyor dual license holders.
2 Results of the Professional Engineer October 2018 test
99 individuals passed
133 individuals failed
11 individuals were a no-show
B Incoming Correspondence
Nothing to report
C Outgoing Correspondence
Nothing to report
COMMITTEE REPORTS
A Standing Committees:

I Legislation Committee
e Legislation Chart

S-3057 which codifies State-specific exam requirement for land surveyor license

ACTION: On a motion by BM Paparozzi, seconded by BM Vernick, the Board voted to
support the bill with the following comments: Remove paragraphs no longer in effect;
include that comity applicants must take the state specific exam; and to make the
effective date one (1) year after signed into law since the Board has concerns pertaining to
developing and administering the exam. BM Smith abstained. Motion carried.
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I Regulations / Sunset Committee

ACTION: Board members were reminded to review the statutes and/or regulations and
submit their suggested areas of concern to the sub-committee for further discussion.

111 NCEES Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

v Joint Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Smith, the Board unanimously voted
to approve the following applications as indicated:

Name App'l # Comity/Exam. Decision

Armstrong, James 2241336 Comity Grant PE License
Armstrong, Ryan 2192416 Comity Grant PE License
Arnold, Charles 2142116 Comity Grant PE License
Arthur, James 2229086 Comity Grant PE License
Barese, Rachel 2218511 Comity Grant PE License
Barkovitz, Brian 2218899 Comity Grant PE License
Barman, Diganta 2230688 Comity Grant PE License
Biro, Rebecca 2168832 Comity Grant PE License
Blabac, Blaise 2205707 Comity Grant PE License
Brennan, Helene 2203563 Comity Grant PE License
Brethel, Michael 2201865 Comity Grant PE License
Brown, Erik 2219656 Comity Grant PE License
Buckard, Andrew 2250351 Exam. Take PE

Buckley, Timothy 2236378 Comity Grant PE License
Castro, Constanza 2237048 Comity Grant PE License
Chilakala, Sudarsana 2232366 Comity Grant PE License
Choi, Carol 2217082 Comity Grant PE License
Cobb, Jay 2218783 Comity Grant PE License
Cole, Thomas 2231284 Comity Grant PE License
Crider, Adrienne 2203049 Comity Grant PE License
Dommer, Kevin 2239729 Comity Grant PE License
Doran, Matthew 2205435 Exam. Take PE

Fazil, Mohammed 2247124 Comity Grant PE License
Fernandes, Brian 2230070 Exam. Take PE



Finazzi, Marco
Flash, Paul
Formica, Robert
Franklin, Brian
Funston, Craig
Gabor, Matthew
Ganthier, Stevenson
Gleason, Michael
Goldman, Mariya
Gorgas, Peter
Gu, Cheng
Gubricky, Peter
Gunderson, Chad
Ha, Da

Hamfedt, Albert
Haridas, Krishna
Harper, Andrew
Hernandez, Jose
Heston, William
Howes, Joshua
Johnson, Chase
Johnston, Robert
Jones, Andrew
Jorge, Vanessa
Kaymak, Baris
Keel, Samuel
Kleen, James
Kratz, Timothy
Lewis, Lisa

Liu, Jiayu

Liu, Yang

Lojek, Lukasz
Lowder, David
Lucey, Daniel
Madlem, Troy
Majd, Mohammad
Matlack, Daniel
Mishra, Anil
Mohsen, M.
Morrison, Jim
Nation, Tonia
0O'Garro, Oleem
Peterson, Minton
Pfeil, Seth

Pool, Timothy
Quigley, James
Roose, Elizabeth
Santana, Jhonatan
Scheme, John
Schoregge, Gina

2237294
2242826
2242196
2232679
2235087
2107687
2237269
2251221
2197479
2249572
2237920
2231044
2251517
2202989
2227731
2244813
2252327
2227719
2176163
2209109
2250328
2250117
2223599
2210355
2146447
2180808
2241948
2184526
2238690
2154971
2237001
1828600
2244932
2235196
2244523
2225107
2223205
2244927
2231431
2246359
2242964
2247667
2213501
2245750
2130112
2243216
2185105
2247851
2200858
2245976
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Comity
Comity
Comity
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Comity
Comity
Comity
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Comity
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Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
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Comity
Comity

Grant PE License
Grant LS License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Issue EIT Cert.
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Take PE
Waive FE Grant PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Grant PE License
Take PE
Grant PE License
Grant PE License



Seguin, Nathan 1825806 Comity Grant PE License

Sharma, Rahul 2225045 Comity Grant PE License
Smith, Brian 2242010 Comity Grant PE License
Stater, Christopher 2242923 Comity Grant PE License
Ste. Marie, Ryan 2241349 Comity Grant LS License
Steyer, Matthew 2211657 Comity Grant PE License
Stringer, Thomas 2229635 Comity Grant PE License
Swanson, Daniel 2208796 Comity Grant PE License
Trelles, Salvatore 2201531 Exam. Take PE

Tucci, Michael 2239777 Comity Grant PE License
Walling, Kaitlyn 2240323 Exam. Take PE

Walsh, James 2193156 Comity Grant PE License
Wei, Lei 2199199 Comity Grant PE License
Wirry, Joshua 2205163 Exam. Take PE

Wong, Chok Pan 2234099 Comity Grant PE License
Wood, Kent 2203309 Comity Grant PE License
Wright, William 2229403 Comity Grant PE License

ACTION: On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Valenti, the Board unanimously voted
to request additional information for the following applications as indicated:

Name App'l # Comity/Exam.
Bouabid, Walid 2250556 Exam.
Brosnan, Joseph 2242552 Exam.
Cunningham, Ken 2246408 Exam.
Esposito, Nicholas 2247641 Exam.
Goris, Ardeny 2190518 Comity
Larramendi, Katia 2237015 Exam.
Lilya, Dustin 2214649 Comity
Schuring, Jonathan 2114508 Exam.
To, Uyphong 2237616 Comity
Zizaoui, Israe 2234665 Comity
B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

ACTION: On a motion by BM Smith, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously
voted to approve all courses EXCEPT Design of ADA Curb Ramps and NJDEP Flood Hazard
Area Certificate Program as they are not land surveying courses. Motion carried.

C Full Board Review

Jonathan Schuring - Applicant #2114508

ACTION: Applicant needs to submit references from his land surveyor supervisors and/or from
land surveyor clients, if not available.



D Reinstatement
Tarek K. Korio, PE — License #24GE048803 — expired in 2012
ACTION: Subsequent to review in executive session, on a motion by BM Smith, seconded by
BM Paparozzi the Board unanimously voted to reinstate Mr. Korio’s license. Motion carried.
E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Smith, the Board
unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization.

AQUATIC DESIGN ENGINEERING, INC.

189 S. Orange Ave. Suite 1220
Orlando, FL 32801
Application #2249988

BVF ENGINEERING, INC.
73 Mountainview Blvd.
Wayne, NJ 07470
Application #2251306

CRAFT ENGINEERING STUDIO PLLC
39 W. 38th Street Ste 6E

New York, NY 10018

Application #2254017

ATERRA SOLUTIONS LLC.
300 Brookside Ave

Bldg. 18, Suite 160

Ambler, PA 19002

Application #2252653

CKR ENGINEERS, INC
1295 N State Street

Orem, UT 84057
Application #2254428

HYECRAFT LLC

187 Busteed Drive
Midland Park, NJ 07432
Application #2251313

CUHACI & PETERSON, ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, INC.

1925 Prospect Avenue
Orlando, FL 32814
Application #2252030

EYP MISSION CRITICAL FACILITES, INC.

420 Columbus Ave. Suite 202
Vanhalla, NY 10595
Application #2252846

IMPERIA ENGINEERING PARTNERS, LLC.

1 Advantage Court
Bordentown, NJ 08505
Application #2252227

JOE DEREUIL ASSOCIATES, LLC.
301 W. Cervantes Street

Pensacola, FL 32501

Application #2253709

IRON ENGINEERING, PLLC
1 New Hampshire Ave. Ste 125
Portsmouth, NH 03801
Application #2252271

RESEARCH FACILITIES DESIGN
3965 Fifth Ave. Ste. 400

San Diego, CA 92103

Application #2256670

STS CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC
434 E. Loop - Suite 105

Longview, TX 75605

Application #2254424



KEYSTONE ENGINEERING INC. OF LOUISIANA INC.
2450 Severn Avenue Suite 308
Metairie, LA 70001

Application #2257657

TROIKE-ROSTEDT ENGINEERING, INC. RAILPROS, INC.
450 Grant Street Suite 130 3 Penn Plaza East
Akron, OH 44311 Newark, NJ 07105
Application #2257665 Application #2257663

TELGIAN ENGINEERING & CONSULTING LLC.
10230 S 50th Place

Phoenix, AZ 85044

Application# 2257667

MOHAWK LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS, LLC.
64 E. Uwchian Ave #249
Exton, PA 19341

Application #2257670

LEMESSURIER CONSULTANTS, INC. CASE ENGINEERING, INC
1380 Soldiers Field Rd. 796 Merus Ct.

Boston, MA 02135 Fenton, MO 63026
Application #2257671 Application #2257668

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

1

NJ Department of Transportation is implementing a PE license initiative to establish a
Professional Engineer mentor process overseeing experience

NCEES notice of threats against licensure — With the recent gas line explosion in
Massachusetts, the Massachusetts State Board made a push to eliminate exemption for
public utilities.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Seeing no one from the public present, BP Kelly proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to go
into executive session to review the minutes and other agenda items.



NEXT MEETINGS
January 17, 2019 — Union Conference Room, 3rd Floor
February 21, 2019 — Union Conference Room, 3rd Floor

March 21, 2019 — Union Conference Room, 3rd Floor

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Cleary, the Board unanimously voted to adjourn
the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

APPROVED BY:
Michael Kelly, PE Michael DeFrancisci
Board President Acting Executive Director
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